

SB1028/773723/1

BY: Senator Gile

(To be offered in the Environment and Transportation Committee)

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1028 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike "<u>motorized</u>" and substitute "<u>gasoline-powered</u>"; and in line 5, strike "<u>a cabin or other closed living space</u>" and substitute "<u>accommodation</u> <u>spaces</u>, swim platforms, or aft lounging areas".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 1 and 2; in line 3, strike "<u>(B)</u>" and substitute "<u>(A)</u>"; in the same line, strike "<u>MOTORIZED</u>" and substitute "<u>GASOLINE–</u><u>POWERED</u>"; in lines 4 and 5, strike "<u>A CABIN OR OTHER CLOSED LIVING SPACE</u>" and substitute "<u>ACCOMMODATION SPACES, SWIM PLATFORMS, OR AFT LOUNGING</u><u>AREAS</u>"; and in line 8, strike "<u>(C)</u>" and substitute "<u>(B)</u>".

AMENDMENTS PREPARED BY THE DEPT. OF LEGISLATIVE SERVICES

> 21 MAR 25 14:33:44